



INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY

(A central University, Govt. of India)

Mumbai Port Campus,

Mumbai - 400033

CORRIGENDUM/AMMENDMENT TO TENDER NO. IMU-

MPC/PUR/UDILL/2020/04/

**TENDER FOR PROVIDING "UNSHARED DEDICATED INTERNET LEASED
LINE AND ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT OF EXISTING NETWORK**

EQUIPMENTS"

AT IMU MUMBAI PORT CAMPUS

S.No.	Para no.	Existing Clause	Clarifications/New Clause
1.	Page 3 Para 2 point no. VI	The bidder should be in the field of system integration / Providing Comprehensive Annual Maintenance for Hardware, Software, Network and Facility management Service. The bidder should have completed the similar works of at least one category from following (a), (b), (c) categories in the Last Three Years till the Date of submission of Bids for any Government/Semi Government Organizations' (or) PSUs [Public Sector Undertakings (or) 4 Universities / Educational Institutions of National Importance / State Educational Bodies (or) Well Established Public Limited Companies :	The bidder should be in the field of system integration / Providing Leased Line Connection / Comprehensive Annual Maintenance for Hardware/ Software, Network and Facility management Service. The bidder should have completed the similar works of at least one category from following (a), (b), (c) categories in the Last Three Years till the Date of submission of Bids for any Government/Semi Government Organizations' (or) PSUs [Public Sector Undertakings (or) 4 Universities / Educational Institutions of National Importance / State Educational Bodies (or) Well Established Public Limited Companies :
2.	Page no 9 Scope of work Section A point 1	Type of connectivity: Dedicated wired Internet Leased Line Uncompressed and unshared. Last mile delivery on wired system (fiber optic cable). Leased line to provide the bandwidth of 100 Mbps on a dedicated cable from last mile to INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY point to point connectivity	Type of connectivity: Dedicated wired Internet Leased Line Uncompressed and unshared. Last mile delivery on Fiber Optic Cable / RF Antenna . Leased line to provide the bandwidth of 100 Mbps on a dedicated cable from last mile to INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY point to point connectivity.
3	Page no 1 Last Date of submission of tender	14.08.2020 on or before 1430 hrs at IMU- MPC	25.08.2020 on or before 1430 hrs at IMU- MPC
4	Page no 3 Pre - qualification Criteria, point i,ii,iii	i) The bidder must have a valid Category "A" ISP license from Govt. of India (Attach a copy of the license) ii) The bidder must provide a self attested documented proof that they are capable of providing 100 Mbps of leased line and	The pre-qualification criteria i,ii,iii are exempted for bidders quoting <u>only</u> for Section 'B' and / or 'C'

		<p>should have 100 Mbps of a backup line in spare.</p> <p>iii) The bidder should have provided min. 100 mbps ILL bandwidth to at least 5(five) customers in last 3 (three) years. (Copies of LoA/ Contracts/ Client certificate to be submitted)</p>	
5	Page 4 EMD waiver	<p>Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):- The bidder shall have to pay the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 24,000/- (Rs. Twenty Four Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Indian Maritime University, Mumbai Port Campus on any Indian Nationalized Bank/ scheduled bank, enforceable and en-cashable at Mumbai</p>	<p>Earnest Money Deposit (EMD):- The bidder shall have to pay the Earnest Money Deposit of Rs. 24,000/- (Rs. Twenty Four Thousand only) in the form of Demand Draft drawn in favor of Indian Maritime University, Mumbai Port Campus on any Indian Nationalized Bank/ scheduled bank, enforceable and en-cashable at Mumbai</p> <p>The EMD is exempted from the bidders like having valid NSIC/MSME certificate State/Central PSU, Government of India Societies (Established under relevant Act).</p>

New Clauses added

S.No.	Para no.	Additional New Clause
1	Page no 10 (Section B) AMC of existing internet/network Point 2,3	<p>3. Patch panel, SFP's, OFC, Cat6 Cable, Fiber LIU and other components would be replacing on chargeable basis.</p> <p>4. Replacement of all components should be done by OEM /Equivalent to ensure the services.</p>